



Government of Maharashtra

ISMAIL YUSUF COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

Jogeshwari Station Road, Jogeshwari - East, Mumbai - 400 060

Email: principaliyc@rediffmail.com Website: www.ismailyusufcollege.in

Ref No. Date: 20/06/2022

To, Mr. Sahil Ansari Dept. of Statistics

Appointment Letter

This is with reference to the walk-in interview in the subject mentioned against your name, you are selected for the academic year 2022-2023 as a Core-Faculty on the recommendation of the head of the department/Coordinator. You will be paid as per Government of Maharashtra's GR No. Sankirn-2018/(185/18)/MASHI-3 dated 14/11/2018. Your Services will get terminated automatically on 30/04/2023 without any further notice, you will not be treated as government servant and not eligible for any other benefit except mentioned in the GR dated 14/11/2018. You are requested to join from 20/06/2022.

Government of Maharashtra's Ismail Yusuf College of Arts, Science & Commerce.

Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400 066,

Principal





Government of Maharashtra

ISMAIL YUSUF COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

Jogeshwari Station Road, Jogeshwari - East, Mumbai - 400 060

Email: <u>principaliyc@rediffmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.ismailyusufcollege.in</u>

Ref No. Date: 20/06/2022

To, Ms. Sana Shaikh Dept. of Botany & Bio-Tech

Appointment Letter

This is with reference to the walk-in interview in the subject mentioned against your name, you are selected for the academic year 2022-2023 as a Core-Faculty on the recommendation of the head of the department/Coordinator. You will be paid as per Government of Maharashtra's GR No. Sankirn-2018/(185/18)/MASHI-3 dated 14/11/2018. Your Services will get terminated automatically on 30/04/2023 without any further notice, you will not be treated as government servant and not eligible for any other benefit except mentioned in the GR dated 14/11/2018. You are requested to join from 20/06/2022.

PRINCIPAL

Government of Maharashtra's
Ismail Yusuf College of
Arts, Science & Commerce.

Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400 069,

Principal





Government of Maharashtra

ISMAIL YUSUF COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

Jogeshwari Station Road, Jogeshwari - East, Mumbai - 400 060

Email: principaliyc@rediffmail.com Website: www.ismailyusufcollege.in

Ref No. Date: 20/06/2022

To, Mr. Abhishek Padwal Dept. of Physics

Appointment Letter

This is with reference to the walk-in interview in the subject mentioned against your name, you are selected for the academic year 2022-2023 as a Core-Faculty on the recommendation of the head of the department/Coordinator. You will be paid as per Government of Maharashtra's GR No. Sankirn-2018/ (185/18)/MASHI-3 dated 14/11/2018. Your Services will get terminated automatically on 30/04/2023 without any further notice, you will not be treated as government servant and not eligible for any other benefit except mentioned in the GR dated 14/11/2018. You are requested to join from 20/06/2022.

PRINCIPAL

Government of Maharashtra's
Ismail Yusuf College of
Arts, Science & Commerce.

Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400 066,

Principal